FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Resolution No. 175 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 24, delete "executive director" and insert in lieu thereof "chairperson"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 26, after "representative of" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 5 thereof "New Orleans Emergency Medical Services."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 27, delete "city" and insert in lieu thereof "City"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 10 "(25) The president of the New Orleans Medical Association or his designee.
- 11 (26) The speaker of the House of Representatives or his designee."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 19, after the semicolon ";" and before "the president" delete "and"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 20, after "Foundation" and before the period "." insert "the executive director
- of 504HealthNet, Inc.; the chairperson of the Louisiana Emergency Response Network
- 17 Board; the director of New Orleans Emergency Medical Services; and the president of the
- 18 New Orleans Medical Association"